NDSU Institute for Regional Studies & University Archives North Dakota State University Libraries

Manuscript Collections

<u>Home</u>

Finding Aid to the Nina Hermanna Morgan Collection

Morgan, Nina Hermanna

Nina Hermanna Morgan Collection, 1955-1956 8 Items Small Collection 574

Biography

Scope and Content

Box and Folder List

OVERVIEW

Access: The collection is open under the rules and regulations of the Institute.

Provenance: Donated by Mrs. C.J. (Herbrandson, Nina) Morgan on December 31, 1955 (Acc. 574).

Property rights: The Institute for Regional Studies owns the property rights to this collection.

Copyrights: Copyrights to this collection is held by the Institute.

Citation: [Identification of item]. Nina Hermanna Morgan Collection (SC 574), Institute for Regional Studies, North Dakota State University, Fargo.

BIOGRAPHY

Nina Hermana (maiden name was Herbrandson and/or Herbrandsdotter) was born October 1, 1883 in Caledonia, North Dakota. She was the author of "Prairie star." Daughter of Peter Herbrandson, a Norwegian immigrant who settled in Iowa and moved to N.D. circa 1877. She married Reverand Caradoc James Morgan in 1916. She died December 1, 1970 in Chicago.

SCOPE AND CONTENT

Letters, some family history material, information about her father, Peter Herbrandson and his life in North Dakota, a book jacket from her book "Prairie star," "Young wings" (1955), the Junior Literary Guild magazine, a brief typed description of Peter Herbrandson's land holdings, and newspaper clippings.

BOX AND FOLDER LIST

Letters, some family history material, information about her father, Peter Herbrandson and his life in North Dakota, a book jacket from her book "Prairie star," "Young wings" (1955), the Junior Literary Guild magazine, a brief typed description of Peter Herbrandson's land holdings, and newspaper clippings.

Copyright 2016 by Institute for Regional Studies & University Archives North Dakota State University Libraries